IS31LT3177/78
Lumissil Microsystems – www.lumissil.com   1
Rev. C, 06/06/2024
10-TO-200MA CONSTANT-CURRENT LED DRIVER
June 2024
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The IS31LT3177 and IS31LT3178 are adjustable
linear current devices with excellent temperature

Lumissil Microsystems – www.lumissil.com   4
Rev. C, 06/06/2024
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range: -40°C to +125°C
Order Part No. Package QTY/Reel
IS31LT3177-STLS4-TR
IS31LT3178-STLS4-TR SOT23-6, Lead-free  3000
IS31LT3177-GRLS4-TR
IS31LT3178-GRLS4-TR SOP-8-EP, Lead-free  2500
Copyright © 2024 Lumissil Microsystems. All rights reserved. Lumissil Microsystems reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its
products at any time without notice. Lumissil Microsystems assumes no liability arising out of the application or use of any information, products or
services described herein. Customers are advised to obtain the latest version of this device specification before relying on any published information and
before placing orders for products.
Lumissil Microsystems does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support applications where the failure or malfunction of the product can
reasonably be expected to cause failure of the life support system or to significantly affect its safety or effectiveness. Products are not authorized for use
in such applications unless Lumissil Microsystems receives written assurance to its satisfaction, that:
a.) the risk of injury or damage has been minimized;
b.) the user assume all such risks; and
c.) potential liability of Lumissil Microsystems is adequately protected under the circumstances
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
IS31LT3177/78
Lumissil Microsystems – www.lumissil.com   5
Rev. C, 06/06/2024
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (NOTE 5)
Maximum enable voltage, VEN(MAX) only for IS31LT3177
                                          VEN(MAX) only for IS31LT3178
44V
6.0V
Maximum output current, IOUT(MAX)  250mA
Maximum output voltage, VOUT(MAX) 44V